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12/30/2017

Container

Place:
1 177
2 171
3 162
4 118
5 160
6 166
7 138
8 147
9 228
10 206
11 216
12 140
13 120
14 199
15 142
16 145
17 154
18 164
19 143
20 115

Armband: Call Name:

Trial 1

Poppy
Dru

Zappa
Emma
Lira

Lily
Rebel
Lola
Jessie
Phaedra
Ginger
Lilah
Bella
Tristan
P'Air
Leika
Lexi
Morgan
Riley

Rhea

Scent Work Results
Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2017727501

Novice A

Breed:

All American Dog
Border Collie
Rottweiler
Labrador Retriever
Lagotto Romagnolo
Boxer

Shetland Sheepdog
Cane Corso

All American Dog
Rottweiler
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
All American Dog

Lagotto Romagnolo

West Highland White Terrier

Papillon

German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Boxer

English Cocker Spaniel

Miniature Bull Terrier

Judge: Patti Garcia

Handler:

Sally Nesbitt
Laura K. Hutton
Tonnie McBroom
Casey Oesterlein
Debbie Redondo
Julie Martin
Galann Lease
Nancy Smeets
Barbara Genualdi
Cynthia Clemence Sattler
Lori A. Clow
Gillian Hoffman
Leslie Arner

Brian Baird
William Robi
Leslie Lewis
Barbara J. Hickey
Jean E. De Mill
Shelley Stevenson

Cindy Reich

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time:
Time:
00:06:84
00:07:00
00:07:88
00:08:12
00:09:37
00:09:62
00:11:10
00:11:69
00:11:72
00:12:04
00:12:09
00:12:54
00:14:47
00:17:72
00:19:72
00:21:96
00:23:19
00:23:19
00:24:75

00:24:87

02:00

Faults:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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12/30/2017 Trial 1

Container

Place: Armband: Call Name:
21 121 Lucas
22 136 Electra
23 141 Buster
24 144 Drake
25 184 Layla
26 215 Jackson
NQ 163 Bug
NQ 149 Peri
NQ 102 Oliver
NQ 127 Phantom
NQ 125 Quinn
NQ 151 Maggie
NQ 114 Rosie
NQ 133 Torch
AB 159 Holly
AB 150 Ziggy
AB 110 Bonnie

Event: 2017727501

Novice A

Breed:

Shetland Sheepdog
Collie

All American Dog
Belgian Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog
German Pinscher
Cocker Spaniel
Toy Fox Terrier
Pomeranian
Golden Retriever
All American Dog
Rottweiler
Dalmation
Weimaraner
Lakeland Terrier

Irish Water Spaniel

Judge: Patti Garcia

Handler:
Rebecca Cheek
Stuart Lease
Camille Caspe
Laura Bellows
Rebecca Tatum
Laura Mathis
Valerie Schluter
Sharon Stevens
Wendy Howard
Lynn Ehrenberg
Amy Stump
Nicole Ellis

Kelly Genualdi
Tryssa de Ruyter
Patty Thompson
Pia Paulsen

Lois MacDonald

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:26:69
00:31:35
00:37:37
00:38:78
00:39:10
00:05:18
02:00:00
02:00:00
02:00:00
02:00:00
02:00:00
02:00:00
02:00:00
02:00:00

02:00

Faults:

o O o o o
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12/30/2017 Trial 1

Container

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 126 Latte
2 108 Jesse
3 181 Scarlett
4 148 Jack
5 209 Frankie
6 226 Ethel
7 135 Sprint
8 106 Audrey
9 107 Masher
10 190 Logun
11 158 Indy
12 213 Willy
13 174 Tango
14 229 Bauer
15 103 Zen
16 139 Finn
17 202 Annie
18 104 Smacker
19 230 Bandit
20 176 Windy

Scent Work Results

Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2017727501

Novice B

Breed:

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Schipperke

Poodle

Dalmation
Flat-Coated Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Papillon

Norwich Terrier

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Belgian Sheepdog
Border Collie
Papillon

All American Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Border Collie

Miniature Bull Terrier

Judge: Patti Garcia

Handler:

Lisa Thomas

Joyce E Herie

Elisa Hirsch

Lori Brison

Donna Hedrick
Julie Sandoval
Teresa Rodney
Christy Conn
Daneen Fox

Bob Hodge

Jaime Bozzi

Nancy LaBarbera
Vickie L. Lefebvre
Michael H. Zimmering
Sharon Kihara
Allison Wilt

Stacy Holtz
Michael Harris
Pamela Zimmering

Judi Macias

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time:
Time:
00:04:06
00:04:28
00:04:56
00:04:60
00:05:59
00:05:63
00:05:75
00:06:37
00:06:47
00:06:62
00:06:63
00:06:91
00:06:91
00:07:03
00:07:06
00:07:40
00:07:40
00:08:28
00:08:81

00:08:81

02:00

Faults:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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12/30/2017 Trial 1

Container

Place: Armband: Call Name:
21 175 Homer
22 218 Blaze
23 173 Flair
24 167 Penny
25 220 Casey
26 117 Cory
27 128 Posie
28 223 Mackenzie
29 182 Karma
30 225 Scout
31 134 Bella
32 211 Scout
33 183 Morticia
34 185 Gin
35 200 Bode
36 169 RD
37 172 Summer
38 187 Parker
39 207 Kissy
40 156 Naniloa
41 111 Rosie
42 170 Flame
43 129 Corki

Event: 2017727501

Novice B

Breed:

Miniature American Shepher
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Miniature Bull Terrier
All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever

Collie

Portuguese Water Dog

Sussex Spaniel

Golden Retriever

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Miniature Bull Terrier

American Staffordshire Terrie

Samoyed

All American Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

All American Dog

Judge: Patti Garcia

Handler:

Robert Macias
Penelope Scott-Fox
Taylor Morton
Devyn Weeks
Diane Sox

Casey Oesterlein
Madeline Becker
Cindy Stratton
LeeAnn Emirkhanian
Donna Soderstrom
Josie Le Balch
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Denise Pontestull
Mikaki Ito

Ann Schlobohm
Susan Lewis

Kim Morton

James Miccolis
Wendy Spradlin
Dee Long

Pamela Francis
Susan Ingham

Cheryl Winblad

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time:
Time:
00:08:91
00:09:06
00:09:28
00:09:38
00:09:44
00:09:58
00:09:91
00:10:12
00:11:00
00:11:37
00:11:60
00:11:82
00:12:66
00:13:16
00:13:31
00:13:38
00:13:47
00:13:50
00:14:22
00:14:78
00:14:81
00:14:93

00:15:31

02:00

Faults:

O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o
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12/30/2017 Trial 1

Container

Place: Armband: Call Name:
44 130 Promise
45 180 Trinket
46 219 Mac
47 208 lona
48 131 Khloe
49 161 Reese
50 227 Peebles
51 203 Guinness
52 146 Belle
53 119 Otto
54 165 Gretchen
55 193 George
56 186 Darius
NQ 109 Slinger
NQ 116 Finn
NQ 217 Skip
NQ 152 Tate
NQ 194 Inga
NQ 132 John Wayne
AB 178 Danne Jo
AB 192 Sophie
AB 105 Sammy
AB 191 Walter

Event: 2017727501
Novice B
Breed:

All American Dog

All American Dog

West Highland White Terrier

Brittany

Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie

Cairn Terrier
Airedale Terrier
Siberian Husky
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Boxer

Poodle

Dalmation

Australian Shepherd
Flat-Coated Retriever
Border Collie

Border Terrier
Kuvasz

All American Dog
German Pinscher
Portuguese Water Dog
Papillon

Pomeranian

Judge: Patti Garcia

Handler:
Stephanie Spyr
Carole Hills
Sara Mattson
Noah Gaines
Teiko Doran
Robyn Broock
Anne Dove
Julie Ann Curke
Jordan Fraterrigo
Christine Farrano
Gerald De Mill
Georgia Barr
Carol Chase

Jill Travers

Joy Gilmore
Susan McClair
Star Ott

Tiina Delaporte
Jane Freedman
Robyn Harrel
Bonnie Mckim
Linda Harris

Cynthia-Cardoso lken

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:15:40
00:15:54
00:16:03
00:16:34
00:21:41
00:22:00
00:23:00
00:24:66
00:28:78
01:28:84
01:37:25
00:11:00
00:20:72
02:00:00
02:00:00
02:00:00
02:00:00
02:00:00
02:00:00

02:00

Faults:
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12/30/2017

Armband: Call Name:

Container

Place:
AB 222
AB 195
AB 189
AB 155
AB 196
AB 197
AB 198
AB 168
AB 204
AB 205
AB 188

Trial 1

Lexie
Jesse
Belle
Nugget
Skye
Lemmy
Jamie
Jedi
Crosby
Gabby

Kola

Event: 2017727501

Novice B

Breed:

English Cocker Spaniel
Labrador Retriever
Beagle

Labrador Retriever
Dachshund

Dachshund

West Highland White Terrier
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever
Poodle

All American Dog

Judge: Patti Garcia

Handler:

Sandra Shatto
Jeri Embrey
Linda Calsade
Dale Donalson
Dawn Gordon-Perine
Joseph Perine
Judy Baird

Mary B. Kennedy
Nicole Dubuc
Doris Schlicht

Molly Schmid

Max Time:

Qualified: Time
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

02:00

Faults:

o O O O O o o o o o o
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12/30/2017 Trial 1
Exterior
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 125 Quinn
2 145 Leika
3 228 Jessie
4 171 Dru
5 147 Lola
6 140 Lilah
7 118 Emma
8 169 RD
9 143 Riley
10 206 Phaedra
11 121 Lucas
12 177 Poppy
13 166 Lily
14 162 Zappa
15 149 Peri
16 160 Lira
17 151 Maggie
18 144 Drake
19 216 Ginger
20 138 Rebel

Scent Work Results
Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2017727501

Novice A

Breed:

Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Border Collie

Cane Corso

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Rottweiler

Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog
Boxer

Rottweiler

Cocker Spaniel

Lagotto Romagnolo
All American Dog
Belgian Sheepdog
Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Judge: Steve Detata

Handler:

Amy Stump

Leslie Lewis
Barbara Genualdi
Laura K. Hutton
Nancy Smeets
Gillian Hoffman
Casey Oesterlein
Susan Lewis
Shelley Stevenson
Cynthia Clemence Sattler
Rebecca Cheek
Sally Nesbitt

Julie Martin
Tonnie McBroom
Sharon Stevens
Debbie Redondo
Nicole Ellis

Laura Bellows
Lori A. Clow

Galann Lease

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time:
Time:
00:10:13
00:10:56
00:11:00
00:12:50
00:13:47
00:14:97
00:22:13
00:22:13
00:25:72
00:26:16
00:26:47
00:34:47
00:43:72
00:45:69
00:46:06
00:55:91
00:59:22
01:06:00
01:07:38

01:14:31
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12/30/2017 Trial 1

Exterior

Place: Armband: Call Name:
21 120 Bella
22 142 P'Air
23 127 Phantom
24 136 Electra
NQ 109 Slinger
NQ 164 Morgan
NQ 154 Lexi
NQ 133 Torch
NQ 215 Jackson
NQ 102 Oliver
NQ 184 Layla
AB 150 Ziggy
AB 197 Lemmy
AB 110 Bonnie
AB 159 Holly
EX 141 Buster
EX 114 Rosie

Event: 2017727501

Novice A

Breed:

Lagotto Romagnolo
Papillon
Pomeranian

Collie

Australian Shepherd
Boxer

All American Dog
Dalmation

All American Dog
Toy Fox Terrier
Cocker Spaniel
Lakeland Terrier
Dachshund

Irish Water Spaniel
Weimaraner

All American Dog

Rottweiler

Judge: Steve Detata

Handler:

Leslie Arner
William Robi
Lynn Ehrenberg
Stuart Lease

Jill Travers

Jean E. De Mill
Barbara J. Hickey
Tryssa de Ruyter
Laura Mathis
Wendy Howard
Rebecca Tatum
Pia Paulsen
Joseph Perine
Lois MacDonald
Patty Thompson
Camille Caspe

Kelly Genualdi

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Excused

Excused

Max Time:
Time:
01:14:50
01:26:50
01:56:07
01:59:32
01:03:12
02:00:00
01:27:65
02:00:00
02:00:00
02:00:00

02:00:00

00:45:25
01:12:62

Faults:

o O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o

Page 2 of 2



=

12/30/2017

Exterior

Trial 1

Place: Armband: Call Name:

1 139
2 148
3 128
4 211
5 172
6 180
7 170
8 226
9 134
10 182
11 126
12 218
13 131
14 108
15 190
16 230
17 200
18 132
19 225
20 219

Finn
Jack
Posie
Scout
Summer
Trinket
Flame
Ethel
Bella
Karma
Latte
Blaze
Khloe
Jesse
Logun
Bandit
Bode
John Wayne
Scout

Mac

Scent Work Results

Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2017727501
Novice B
Breed:

All American Dog
Schipperke

Labrador Retriever

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

All American Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Dalmation

Golden Retriever

Portuguese Water Dog

Labrador Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Norwich Terrier
Border Collie
Samoyed

All American Dog

Sussex Spaniel

West Highland White Terrier

Judge: Steve Detata

Handler:

Allison Wilt

Lori Brison
Madeline Becker
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Kim Morton

Carole Hills

Susan Ingham

Julie Sandoval
Josie Le Balch
LeeAnn Emirkhanian
Lisa Thomas
Penelope Scott-Fox
Teiko Doran

Joyce E Herie

Bob Hodge

Pamela Zimmering
Ann Schlobohm
Jane Freedman
Donna Soderstrom

Sara Mattson

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time:
Time:
00:03:28
00:03:50
00:04:82
00:05:11
00:05:28
00:05:28
00:05:88
00:06:16
00:06:49
00:07:15
00:07:22
00:07:28
00:07:33
00:07:53
00:08:03
00:08:12
00:08:46
00:09:95
00:10:59

00:11:00
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12/30/2017 Trial 1

Exterior

Place: Armband: Call Name:
21 213 Willy
22 158 Indy
23 156 Naniloa
24 207 Kissy
25 198 Jamie
26 183 Morticia
27 187 Parker
28 153 Lance
29 173 Flair
30 176 Windy
31 181 Scarlett
32 135 Sprint
33 161 Reese
34 104 Smacker
35 208 lona
36 220 Casey
37 111 Rosie
38 116 Finn
39 175 Homer
40 209 Frankie
41 123 Paisley
42 103 Zen
43 202 Annie

Event: 2017727501

Novice B

Breed:

Golden Retriever
All American Dog
All American Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

West Highland White Terrier

Miniature Bull Terrier
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Miniature Bull Terrier
Labrador Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Border Collie

Papillon

Brittany

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog

Flat-Coated Retriever

Miniature American Shepher

Poodle
Cairn Terrier
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Judge: Steve Detata

Handler:

Nancy LaBarbera
Jaime Bozzi
Dee Long
Wendy Spradlin
Judy Baird
Denise Pontestull
James Miccolis
John Strassner
Taylor Morton
Judi Macias
Elisa Hirsch
Teresa Rodney
Robyn Broock
Michael Harris
Noah Gaines
Diane Sox
Pamela Francis
Joy Gilmore
Robert Macias
Donna Hedrick
Anne Dove
Sharon Kihara

Stacy Holtz

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time:
Time:
00:11:81
00:11:97
00:12:31
00:12:44
00:13:13
00:14:16
00:17:53
00:17:93
00:18:19
00:19:16
00:23:59
00:25:02
00:25:25
00:27:37
00:28:00
00:28:19
00:35:07
00:35:28
00:36:53
00:40:87
00:42:78
00:43:12

00:45:12

Faults:

O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o
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12/30/2017 Trial 1

Exterior

Place: Armband: Call Name:
44 117 Cory
45 130 Promise
46 107 Masher
47 217 Skip
48 194 Inga
49 167 Penny
50 223 Mackenzie
51 203 Guinness
52 146 Belle
53 186 Darius
54 185 Gin
55 193 George
56 152 Tate
57 129 Corki
58 122 Rocky
NQ 229 Bauer
NQ 106 Audrey
NQ 165 Gretchen
NQ 174 Tango
NQ 119 Otto
AB 105 Sammy
AB 205 Gabby
AB 222 Lexie

Event: 2017727501

Novice B

Breed:

Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Papillon

Border Collie

Kuvasz

Miniature Bull Terrier
Collie

Airedale Terrier
Siberian Husky

Dalmation

American Staffordshire Terrie

Poodle

Border Terrier

All American Dog
Cairn Terrier
Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog
Boxer

Belgian Sheepdog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Papillon

Poodle

English Cocker Spaniel

Judge: Steve Detata

Handler:

Casey Oesterlein
Stephanie Spyr
Daneen Fox
Susan McClair
Tiina Delaporte
Devyn Weeks
Cindy Stratton
Julie Ann Curke
Jordan Fraterrigo
Carol Chase
Mikaki Ito
Georgia Barr
Star Ott

Cheryl Winblad
Grace Dove
Michael H. Zimmering
Christy Conn
Gerald De Mill
Vickie L. Lefebvre
Christine Farrano
Linda Harris
Doris Schlicht

Sandra Shatto

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:49:10
00:49:77
00:51:91
00:58:91
00:59:06
01:08:75
01:10:78
01:22:97
01:28:84
01:31:22
01:43:09
01:44:10
01:44:47
01:53:53
01:53:53
00:53:07
00:10:09
02:00:00
02:00:00
02:00:00

Faults:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
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12/30/2017

Armband: Call Name:

Exterior

Place:
AB 204
AB 195
AB 192
AB 191
AB 189
AB 155
AB 188
AB 168
AB 178
AB 196

Trial 1

Crosby
Jesse
Sophie
Walter
Belle
Nugget
Kola
Jedi
Danne Jo

Skye

Event: 2017727501

Novice B

Breed:

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Pomeranian

Beagle

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Pinscher

Dachshund

Judge: Steve Detata

Handler:

Nicole Dubuc

Jeri Embrey

Bonnie Mckim
Cynthia-Cardoso lken
Linda Calsade

Dale Donalson

Molly Schmid

Mary B. Kennedy
Robyn Harrel

Dawn Gordon-Perine

Max Time:

Qualified: Time
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Faults:

o O O o o o o o o o
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12/30/2017
Interior
Place:
1 228
2 143
3 109
4 118
5 206
6 147
7 127
8 140
9 162
10 144
11 216
12 166
13 137
14 133
15 142
16 184
17 164
18 177
NQ 138
NQ 160

Armband: Call Name:

Trial 1

Jessie
Riley
Slinger
Emma
Phaedra
Lola
Phantom
Lilah
Zappa
Drake
Ginger
Lily
Travis
Torch
P'Air
Layla
Morgan
Poppy
Rebel

Lira

Scent Work Results
Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2017727501

Novice A

Breed:

All American Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Rottweiler

Cane Corso
Pomeranian

All American Dog
Rottweiler

Belgian Sheepdog
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Boxer

Collie

Dalmation

Papillon

Cocker Spaniel

Boxer

All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

Lagotto Romagnolo

Judge: Natalie McManus

Handler:

Barbara Genualdi
Shelley Stevenson
Jill Travers

Casey Oesterlein
Cynthia Clemence Sattler
Nancy Smeets
Lynn Ehrenberg
Gillian Hoffman
Tonnie McBroom
Laura Bellows
Lori A. Clow

Julie Martin
Galann Lease
Tryssa de Ruyter
William Robi
Rebecca Tatum
Jean E. De Mill
Sally Nesbitt
Galann Lease

Debbie Redondo

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time:
Time:
00:10:16
00:14:53
00:15:89
00:16:06
00:16:82
00:18:29
00:19:65
00:19:81
00:21:12
00:27:10
00:30:68
00:31:03
00:37:28
00:46:91
00:52:88
01:08:25
01:13:59
01:25:86
00:28:07

00:11:00
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12/30/2017 Trial 1

Interior

Place:
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
AB
AB
AB
AB

Armband: Call Name:

121 Lucas
120 Bella
115 Rhea
114 Rosie
125 Quinn
141 Buster
102 Oliver
149 Peri
151 Maggie
154 Lexi
163 Bug
171 Dru
199 Tristan
215 Jackson
145 Leika
150 Ziggy
159 Holly
197 Lemmy
110 Bonnie

Event: 2017727501

Novice A

Breed:

Shetland Sheepdog
Lagotto Romagnolo
Miniature Bull Terrier
Rottweiler

Golden Retriever
All American Dog
Toy Fox Terrier
Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog
All American Dog
German Pinscher

Border Collie

West Highland White Terrier

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Lakeland Terrier
Weimaraner
Dachshund

Irish Water Spaniel

Judge: Natalie McManus

Handler:
Rebecca Cheek
Leslie Arner
Cindy Reich
Kelly Genualdi
Amy Stump
Camille Caspe
Wendy Howard
Sharon Stevens
Nicole Ellis
Barbara J. Hickey
Valerie Schluter
Laura K. Hutton
Brian Baird
Laura Mathis
Leslie Lewis

Pia Paulsen
Patty Thompson
Joseph Perine

Lois MacDonald

Qualified:
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:27:22
00:09:62
00:01:56
00:26:68

00:17:19

00:37:09
00:44:20
00:33:10
00:21:00
00:16:50
00:19:00
00:43:44
00:49:00
00:06:50

Faults:

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o

Page 2 of 2



=

12/30/2017

Interior

Place:
1 108
2 230
3 207
4 128
5 132
6 135
7 175
8 156
9 146
10 225
11 186
12 174
13 209
14 200
15 183
16 194
17 229
18 107
19 187
20 173

Trial 1

Armband: Call Name:

Jesse
Bandit
Kissy
Posie
John Wayne
Sprint
Homer
Naniloa
Belle
Scout
Darius
Tango
Frankie
Bode
Morticia
Inga
Bauer
Masher
Parker

Flair

Scent Work Results

Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club
Event: 2017727501

Novice

Breed:
Border Collie

Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

Flat-Coated Retriever

Miniature American Shepher

All American Dog
Siberian Husky
Sussex Spaniel
Dalmation
Belgian Sheepdog
Poodle

Samoyed

Miniature Bull Terrier

Kuvasz
Border Collie

Papillon

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

B

Judge: Natalie McManus

Handler:

Joyce E Herie
Pamela Zimmering
Wendy Spradlin
Madeline Becker
Jane Freedman
Teresa Rodney
Robert Macias
Dee Long

Jordan Fraterrigo
Donna Soderstrom
Carol Chase

Vickie L. Lefebvre
Donna Hedrick
Ann Schlobohm
Denise Pontestull

Tiina Delaporte

Michael H. Zimmering

Daneen Fox

James Miccolis

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Taylor Morton

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time:
Time:
00:07:50
00:08:09
00:08:69
00:10:75
00:10:81
00:11:81
00:12:00
00:13:10
00:16:31
00:20:15
00:20:34
00:21:00
00:21:37
00:21:68
00:25:00
00:26:75
00:28:19
00:28:25
00:29:12

00:29:47

Faults:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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12/30/2017 Trial 1

Interior

Place:
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Armband: Call Name:

148 Jack

165 Gretchen
117 Cory
130 Promise
167 Penny
193 George
169 RD

208 lona

123 Paisley
180 Trinket
217 Skip

122 Rocky
152 Tate

103 Zen

223 Mackenzie
210 Echo
203 Guinness
218 Blaze
104 Smacker
106 Audrey
202 Annie
111 Rosie
116 Finn

Event: 2017727501

Novice B

Breed:

Schipperke

Boxer

Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Miniature Bull Terrier
Poodle

All American Dog
Brittany

Cairn Terrier

All American Dog
Border Collie

Cairn Terrier

Border Terrier
Papillon

Collie

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Airedale Terrier

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Portuguese Water Dog

Flat-Coated Retriever

Judge: Natalie McManus

Handler:

Lori Brison
Gerald De Mill
Casey Oesterlein
Stephanie Spyr
Devyn Weeks
Georgia Barr
Susan Lewis
Noah Gaines
Anne Dove
Carole Hills
Susan McClair
Grace Dove

Star Ott

Sharon Kihara
Cindy Stratton
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Julie Ann Curke
Penelope Scott-Fox
Michael Harris
Christy Conn
Stacy Holtz
Pamela Francis

Joy Gilmore

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time:
Time:
00:29:84
00:30:18
00:31:20
00:32:44
00:33:28
00:34:75
00:36:53
00:36:75
00:39:72
00:39:78
00:40:15
00:40:30
00:47:75
00:51:91
00:58:84
01:15:85
01:27:72
00:28:66
02:00:00
00:52:04
00:12:13
00:08:50

00:40:20

Faults:

O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o

0
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12/30/2017 Trial 1

Interior

Place:
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
AB
AB
AB
AB

Armband: Call Name:

119 Otto
220 Casey
129 Corki
131 Khloe
134 Bella
226 Ethel
139 Finn
190 Logun
181 Scarlett
126 Latte
213 Willy
161 Reese
176 Windy
157 Emi
185 Gin
182 Karma
172 Summer
219 Mac
170 Flame
105 Sammy
205 Gabby
204 Crosby
222 Lexie

Event: 2017727501

Novice B

Breed:

Rhodesian Ridgeback
All American Dog

All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Dalmation

All American Dog
Norwich Terrier
Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Miniature Bull Terrier

Toy Fox Terrier

American Staffordshire Terrie

Portuguese Water Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
West Highland White Terrier

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Papillon
Poodle
Golden Retriever

English Cocker Spaniel

Judge: Natalie McManus

Handler:
Christine Farrano
Diane Sox
Cheryl Winblad
Teiko Doran
Josie Le Balch
Julie Sandoval
Allison Wilt

Bob Hodge

Elisa Hirsch

Lisa Thomas
Nancy LaBarbera
Robyn Broock
Judi Macias
Jaime Bozzi
Mikaki Ito
LeeAnn Emirkhanian
Kim Morton
Sara Mattson
Susan Ingham
Linda Harris
Doris Schlicht
Nicole Dubuc

Sandra Shatto

Qualified:
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:13:22
00:17:00
01:19:03
00:24:37
00:13:00
00:12:19
00:20:00
00:16:10
00:31:90
00:09:84
00:16:00
00:20:91
00:18:00
00:17:31
00:48:56
00:16:50
00:25:41
00:33:90
00:14:00

Faults:

O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o o
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12/30/2017

Interior

Place:
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB

Armband: Call Name:

178
198
195
189
192
168
188
191
155
196

Trial 1

Danne Jo
Jamie
Jesse
Belle
Sophie
Jedi

Kola
Walter
Nugget
Skye

Event: 2017727501

Novice B

Breed:

German Pinscher

West Highland White Terrier

Labrador Retriever
Beagle

Portuguese Water Dog
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Pomeranian

Labrador Retriever

Dachshund

Judge: Natalie McManus

Handler:

Robyn Harrel

Judy Baird

Jeri Embrey

Linda Calsade
Bonnie Mckim

Mary B. Kennedy
Molly Schmid
Cynthia-Cardoso lken
Dale Donalson

Dawn Gordon-Perine

Max Time:

Qualified: Time
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Faults:

o O O o o o o o o o

Page 4 of 4



=

12/30/2017 Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:

O 00 N OO U B~ W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Armband: Call Name:

203 Guinness
218 Blaze
132 John Wayne
126 Latte
210 Echo
206 Phaedra
144 Drake
182 Karma
207 Kissy
181 Scarlett
103 Zen

211 Scout
143 Riley
213 Willy
226 Ethel
145 Leika
117 Cory
221 Treat
172 Summer
162 Zappa

Scent Work Results
Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2017727501

Novice A

Breed:

Airedale Terrier

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Rottweiler

Belgian Sheepdog
Portuguese Water Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Labrador Retriever
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
English Cocker Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Dalmation

German Shepherd Dog
Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Rottweiler

Judge: Jaime Bozzi

Handler:

Julie Ann Curke
Penelope Scott-Fox
Jane Freedman

Lisa Thomas
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Cynthia Clemence Sattler
Laura Bellows
LeeAnn Emirkhanian
Wendy Spradlin
Elisa Hirsch

Sharon Kihara
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Shelley Stevenson
Nancy LaBarbera
Julie Sandoval

Leslie Lewis

Casey Oesterlein
Susan McClair

Kim Morton

Tonnie McBroom

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time:
Time:
00:01:26
00:03:97
00:05:97
00:07:12
00:07:25
00:09:60
00:09:79
00:10:75
00:13:00
00:13:12
00:14:57
00:15:69
00:17:78
00:18:40
00:19:53
00:24:90
00:25:16
00:32:06
00:37:62

00:46:91

02:00

Faults:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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12/30/2017

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:
21
22
23
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Armband: Call Name:

141
224
184
154
152
151
149
147
140
142
127
102
228
169
177
167
179
180
114
215
216
160
173

Buster
Zest
Layla
Lexi
Tate
Maggie
Peri
Lola
Lilah
P'Air
Phantom
Oliver
Jessie
RD
Poppy
Penny
Twist
Trinket
Rosie
Jackson
Ginger
Lira

Flair

Event: 2017727501

Novice A

Breed:

All American Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog
Border Terrier
All American Dog
Cocker Spaniel
Cane Corso

All American Dog
Papillon
Pomeranian

Toy Fox Terrier
All American Dog
All American Dog

All American Dog

Miniature Bull Terrier

Pomeranian
All American Dog
Rottweiler

All American Dog

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Lagotto Romagnolo

Judge: Jaime Bozzi

Handler:

Camille Caspe
Penelope Scott-Fox
Rebecca Tatum
Barbara J. Hickey
Star Ott

Nicole Ellis
Sharon Stevens
Nancy Smeets
Gillian Hoffman
William Robi
Lynn Ehrenberg
Wendy Howard
Barbara Genualdi
Susan Lewis
Sally Nesbitt
Devyn Weeks
Carole Hills
Carole Hills

Kelly Genualdi
Laura Mathis
Lori A. Clow

Debbie Redondo

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Taylor Morton

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time:
Time:
00:47:00
00:52:12
01:07:00
00:17:97
00:57:96
00:15:87
00:22:72
00:26:31
00:36:81
00:21:25
00:17:91
00:13:94
00:05:34
00:17:38
00:35:03
00:31:71
00:13:75
00:13:72
00:14:13
00:50:94
00:13:47
00:25:35

00:15:72

02:00

Faults:

O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o o
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12/30/2017

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB

Armband: Call Name:

110
178
150
159
164
168
192
194
204
166

Bonnie
Danne Jo
Ziggy
Holly
Morgan
Jedi
Sophie
Inga
Crosby

Lily

Event: 2017727501

Novice A

Breed:

Irish Water Spaniel
German Pinscher
Lakeland Terrier
Weimaraner

Boxer

German Shepherd Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

Kuvasz
Golden Retriever

Boxer

Judge: Jaime Bozzi

Handler:

Lois MacDonald
Robyn Harrel

Pia Paulsen
Patty Thompson
Jean E. De Mill
Mary B. Kennedy
Bonnie Mckim
Tiina Delaporte
Nicole Dubuc

Julie Martin

Max Time:

Qualified: Time
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

02:00

Faults:

o O O o o o o o o o
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12/30/2017

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:

O 00 N OO U B~ W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
NQ
NQ
NQ

Armband: Call Name:

128
217
156
220
139
186
225
183
170
201
113
107
134
112
123
219
208
161
104
129

Posie
Skip
Naniloa
Casey
Finn
Darius
Scout
Morticia
Flame
Barnaby
Butcher
Masher
Bella
Riley
Paisley
Mac
lona
Reese
Smacker

Corki

Scent Work Results

Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2017727501

Novice

Breed:

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

All American Dog
All American Dog
All American Dog
Dalmation

Sussex Spaniel

Miniature Bull Terrier
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

German Shepherd Dog

Papillon
Golden Retriever
Beagle

Cairn Terrier

West Highland White Terrier

Brittany
Border Collie
Papillon

All American Dog

Judge: Jaime Bozzi

Handler:
Madeline Becker
Susan McClair
Dee Long

Diane Sox

Allison Wilt

Carol Chase
Donna Soderstrom
Denise Pontestull
Susan Ingham
Alan Holtz

Patti Garcia
Daneen Fox
Josie Le Balch
Patti Garcia
Anne Dove

Sara Mattson
Noah Gaines
Robyn Broock
Michael Harris

Cheryl Winblad

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time:
Time:
00:07:87
00:08:34
00:09:03
00:10:53
00:12:47
00:14:75
00:15:09
00:16:90
00:17:25
00:17:31
00:17:34
00:19:00
00:22:00
00:23:34
00:37:12
00:42:12
00:51:00
00:23:69
00:09:59

00:25:15

02:00

Faults:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Page 1 of 3



12/30/2017 Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB

Armband: Call Name:

176 Windy
108 Jesse
230 Bandit
229 Bauer
153 Lance
106 Audrey
119 Otto
193 George
223 Mackenzie
175 Homer
185 Gin
202 Annie
190 Logun
200 Bode
174 Tango
222 Lexie
205 Gabby
197 Lemmy
196 Skye
191 Walter
165 Gretchen
189 Belle
188 Kola

Event: 2017727501

Novice B

Breed:

Miniature Bull Terrier
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Poodle

Collie

Miniature American Shepher

American Staffordshire Terrie

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Norwich Terrier
Samoyed

Belgian Sheepdog
English Cocker Spaniel
Poodle

Dachshund
Dachshund
Pomeranian

Boxer

Beagle

All American Dog

Judge: Jaime Bozzi

Handler:

Judi Macias

Joyce E Herie
Pamela Zimmering
Michael H. Zimmering
John Strassner
Christy Conn
Christine Farrano
Georgia Barr

Cindy Stratton
Robert Macias
Mikaki Ito

Stacy Holtz

Bob Hodge

Ann Schlobohm
Vickie L. Lefebvre
Sandra Shatto

Doris Schlicht
Joseph Perine

Dawn Gordon-Perine
Cynthia-Cardoso lken
Gerald De Mill

Linda Calsade

Molly Schmid

Qualified:
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:10:37
00:48:00
00:15:06
00:18:71
01:58:00
00:08:75
00:34:50
00:06:54
00:20:09
00:23:31
00:41:12
01:13:00
00:21:72
00:11:03
00:13:00

02:00

Faults:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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12/30/2017 Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:
AB
AB
AB

Armband: Call Name:

155 Nugget
105 Sammy
195 Jesse

Event: 2017727501
Novice B
Breed:

Labrador Retriever
Papillon

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Jaime Bozzi

Handler:
Dale Donalson
Linda Harris

Jeri Embrey

Qualified:
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:

Time:

02:00

Faults:
0
0

Page 3 of 3



=

12/30/2017 Trial 1

Buried

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 181 Scarlett
2 117 Cory
3 125 Quinn
4 213 Willy
5 132 John Wayne
6 206 Phaedra
7 140 Lilah
8 182 Karma
9 103 Zen
10 109 Slinger
11 121 Lucas
12 152 Tate
13 137 Travis
14 102 Oliver
15 180 Trinket
16 111 Rosie
17 160 Lira
18 166 Lily
19 177 Poppy
20 145 Leika

Scent Work Results

Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2017727501

Novice A

Breed:

Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Rottweiler

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Papillon

Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Terrier

Collie

Toy Fox Terrier

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Lagotto Romagnolo
Boxer

All American Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:

Elisa Hirsch
Casey Oesterlein
Amy Stump
Nancy LaBarbera

Jane Freedman

Cynthia Clemence Sattler

Gillian Hoffman
LeeAnn Emirkhanian
Sharon Kihara
Jill Travers
Rebecca Cheek
Star Ott

Galann Lease
Wendy Howard
Carole Hills
Pamela Francis
Debbie Redondo
Julie Martin
Sally Nesbitt

Leslie Lewis

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time:
Time:
00:03:53
00:05:58
00:07:00
00:07:96
00:08:00
00:08:58
00:11:60
00:14:03
00:15:23
00:15:97
00:17:19
00:17:68
00:18:00
00:19:72
00:20:09
00:22:66
00:25:14
00:26:03
00:26:15

00:26:19

02:00

Faults:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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12/30/2017 Trial 1

Buried

Place:
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Armband: Call Name:

172 Summer
149 Peri
194 Inga
215 Jackson
207 Kissy
162 Zappa
169 RD

120 Bella
126 Latte
228 Jessie
167 Penny
203 Guinness
144 Drake
216 Ginger
143 Riley
184 Layla
114 Rosie
127 Phantom
171 Dru

226 Ethel
173 Flair
141 Buster
164 Morgan

Event: 2017727501

Novice A

Breed:

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Cocker Spaniel

Kuvasz

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

All American Dog
Lagotto Romagnolo
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Miniature Bull Terrier
Airedale Terrier
Belgian Sheepdog
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
English Cocker Spaniel
Cocker Spaniel
Rottweiler
Pomeranian

Border Collie

Dalmation

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

All American Dog

Boxer

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:

Kim Morton
Sharon Stevens
Tiina Delaporte
Laura Mathis
Wendy Spradlin
Tonnie McBroom
Susan Lewis
Leslie Arner

Lisa Thomas
Barbara Genualdi
Devyn Weeks
Julie Ann Curke
Laura Bellows
Lori A. Clow
Shelley Stevenson
Rebecca Tatum
Kelly Genualdi
Lynn Ehrenberg
Laura K. Hutton
Julie Sandoval
Taylor Morton
Camille Caspe

Jean E. De Mill

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time:
Time:
00:26:60
00:26:65
00:28:13
00:28:56
00:28:75
00:29:84
00:31:29
00:32:25
00:44:47
00:44:60
00:44:84
00:47:25
00:47:25
00:57:38
01:09:06
01:16:31
00:40:47
00:15:85
00:16:19
00:06:00
00:12:65
00:58:47

00:17:66

02:00

Faults:

O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o

0
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12/30/2017 Trial 1

Buried

Place:
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB

Armband: Call Name:

154 Lexi
151 Maggie
147 Lola
142 P'Air
150 Ziggy
159 Holly
178 Danne Jo
192 Sophie
204 Crosby
110 Bonnie
168 Jedi

Event: 2017727501

Novice A

Breed:

All American Dog
All American Dog
Cane Corso
Papillon

Lakeland Terrier
Weimaraner
German Pinscher
Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever
Irish Water Spaniel

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:
Barbara J. Hickey
Nicole Ellis
Nancy Smeets
William Robi

Pia Paulsen
Patty Thompson
Robyn Harrel
Bonnie Mckim
Nicole Dubuc
Lois MacDonald

Mary B. Kennedy

Qualified:
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:27:50
00:34:65
00:14:09

00:18:40

02:00

Faults:

o O O O O o o o o o o
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12/30/2017

Buried

Place:
1 158
2 193
3 174
4 220
5 190
6 148
7 134
8 198
9 108
10 156
11 187
12 219
13 210
14 175
15 218
16 186
17 176
18 106
19 223
20 183

Trial 1

Armband: Call Name:

Indy
George
Tango
Casey
Logun
Jack
Bella
Jamie
Jesse
Naniloa
Parker
Mac
Echo
Homer
Blaze
Darius
Windy
Audrey
Mackenzie

Morticia

Scent Work Results

Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2017727501

Novice B

Breed:

All American Dog

Poodle

Belgian Sheepdog

All American Dog

Norwich Terrier

Schipperke

Golden Retriever

West Highland White Terrier
Border Collie

All American Dog

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

West Highland White Terrier
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Miniature American Shepher
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Dalmation

Miniature Bull Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog

Collie

Miniature Bull Terrier

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:

Jaime Bozzi
Georgia Barr
Vickie L. Lefebvre
Diane Sox

Bob Hodge

Lori Brison

Josie Le Balch

Judy Baird

Joyce E Herie

Dee Long

James Miccolis
Sara Mattson
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Robert Macias
Penelope Scott-Fox
Carol Chase

Judi Macias

Christy Conn

Cindy Stratton

Denise Pontestull

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time:
Time:
00:04:44
00:05:07
00:05:12
00:05:87
00:06:06
00:06:50
00:07:35
00:07:44
00:07:78
00:09:72
00:10:03
00:10:29
00:10:72
00:11:12
00:12:25
00:12:46
00:12:75
00:13:87
00:14:13

00:14:56

02:00

Faults:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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12/30/2017 Trial 1

Buried

Place:
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
AB

Armband: Call Name:

208 lona
230 Bandit
225 Scout
170 Flame
202 Annie
200 Bode
135 Sprint
185 Gin

139 Finn
129 Corki
116 Finn
229 Bauer
217 Skip
128 Posie
107 Masher
130 Promise
161 Reese
227 Peebles
104 Smacker
119 Otto
209 Frankie
165 Gretchen
222 Lexie

Event: 2017727501
Novice B
Breed:

Brittany

Border Collie

Sussex Spaniel

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Samoyed

Flat-Coated Retriever

American Staffordshire Terrie

All American Dog

All American Dog
Flat-Coated Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Papillon

All American Dog
Border Collie

Cairn Terrier

Papillon

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Poodle

Boxer

English Cocker Spaniel

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:

Noah Gaines
Pamela Zimmering
Donna Soderstrom
Susan Ingham
Stacy Holtz

Ann Schlobohm
Teresa Rodney
Mikaki Ito

Allison Wilt

Cheryl Winblad
Joy Gilmore
Michael H. Zimmering
Susan McClair
Madeline Becker
Daneen Fox
Stephanie Spyr
Robyn Broock
Anne Dove
Michael Harris
Christine Farrano
Donna Hedrick
Gerald De Mill

Sandra Shatto

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:15:25
00:16:03
00:16:28
00:18:81
00:19:19
00:21:09
00:26:72
00:31:09
00:31:11
00:35:00
00:37:00
00:39:78
00:40:19
00:41:25
00:41:69
00:41:75
00:43:72
00:45:60
00:06:34
01:39:38
00:07:10

00:17:69

02:00

Faults:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
Page 2 of 3



12/30/2017

Buried

Place:
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB

Armband: Call Name:

195
205
105
197
188
189
196
191
155

Trial 1

Jesse
Gabby
Sammy
Lemmy
Kola
Belle
Skye
Walter

Nugget

Event: 2017727501

Novice B

Breed:

Labrador Retriever
Poodle

Papillon
Dachshund

All American Dog
Beagle

Dachshund
Pomeranian

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:

Jeri Embrey

Doris Schlicht

Linda Harris

Joseph Perine

Molly Schmid

Linda Calsade

Dawn Gordon-Perine
Cynthia-Cardoso lken

Dale Donalson

Max Time:

Qualified: Time:
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

02:00

Faults:

o O O O o o o o o
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